
Handy: 01515 0826 291

Startliste: RWK - KK - Auflage 2025 (Gruppe A)

Total

Nr: Tabelle Anz.Wettk. WK 1 WK2 WK3 WK4 WK5 WK6 WK7 WK8 Ringe

1 Reinbek 1 4 800,6 802,9 798,4 797,8 3199,7

2 Hamwarde 1 6 795,5 811,1 807,4 799,3 815,9 815,4 4844,6

3 Rahlstedt  1 5 821,6 778,6 808,0 806,7 811,8 4026,7

4 Vierlanden 10 3 809,4 812,2 790,6 2412,2

5 Vierlanden 9 4 810,0 808,7 804,9 779,3 3202,9

Mannsch

Nr: Tabelle WK 1 WK2 WK3 WK4 WK5 WK6 WK7 WK8 Punkte

1 Reinbek 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

2 Hamwarde 1 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 12

3 Rahlstedt 1 5 2 0 2 2 0 6

4 Vierlanden 10 3 0 2 0 2

5 Vierlanden 9 4 2 0 0 0 2

                 Schützenkreis Sachsenwald e.V.
                 Rundenwettkampfleiterin - Auflage

                             Sabine Hirsch, Curslacker Deich 164, 21039 Hamburg

                        E-Mail: shirsch57@t-online.de, 

   



1. RWK  vom  11.06.2025

1.-2. Reinbek 1 (1.WK) Hamwarde 1 (1.WK)

Lehmann, Ariane 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Lòpez Renate

Lehmann, Karsten 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Dieckhoff, Sylvia

Thürk, Gerd 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Gruse, Norbert

Hofmann, Eugen 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Brüggemann, Franz

Bennecker, Dimitrius 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Lampe, Wilfried

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0 0 0,0

Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

2. RWK vom 07.04.2025

3.-4. Rahlstedt 1 (1.WK) Vierlanden 10 (1.WK)

Korytkowski, Falk 203,0 203,0 203,5 203,5 Schlottau, Heiko

Korytkowski, Maren 206,5 206,5 203,8 203,8 Stahmer, Torsten

Loth, Jaqueline 206,7 206,7 200,4 200,4 Reinecke, Marcel

Meyer, Kerstin 205,4 205,4 0,0 199,4 Stark, Sigrid

Rastgu, Sonia 197,5 0,0 201,7 201,7 Sedelmair Bernd

Seferovic, Elvir 199,3 0,0 0,0 197,6 Fölsch, Stefan

821,6 2 0 809,4

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

Bachmann, Viktor 194,6 191,3 Schlottau, Marcel

Roßner, Max 192,4 192,8 Meyer, Helga



3. RWK vom 25.04. 2025

5.-1. Vierlanden 9 (1.WK) Reinbek 1 (2.WK)

Rösch, Karsten 203,6 203,6 200,0 200,0 Lehmann, Ariane

Bösang, Thorben 198,3 198,3 199,3 199,3 Lehmann, Corinna

Hars, Torsten 195,0 0,0 200,0 200,0 Lehmann, Karsten

Jasse, Rüdiger 204,7 204,7 0,0 197,2 Thürk, Gerd

Buhk, Torsten 203,4 203,4 0,0 198,9 Hofmann, Eugen

Barthels, Andy 196,9 0,0 201,3 201,3 Bennecker, Dimitrius

810,0 2 0 800,6

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

4. RWK vom 24.04.2025

2.-3. Hamwarde 1 (2.WK) Rahlstedt 1 (2.WK)

Lòpez Renate 203,3 203,3 196,3 196,3 Korytkowski, Falk

Dieckhoff, Sylvia 192,3 192,3 202,1 202,1 Korytkowski, Maren

Gruse, Norbert 199,0 199,0 0,0 184,9 Roßner, Max

Brüggemann, Franz 188,1 0,0 190,9 190,9 Meyer, Kerstin

Lampe, Wilfried 200,9 200,9 189,3 189,3 Seferovic, Elvir

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Bachmann, Viktor

795,5 2 0 778,6

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx



5. RWK vom 21.05.2025

4.-5. Vierlanden 10 (2.WK) Vierlanden 9 (2.WK)

Schlottau, Heiko 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Hars,Torsten

Stahmer, Torsten 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Buhk, Torsten

Reinecke, Marcel 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Barthels, Andy

Stark, Sigrid 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Bösang, Thorben

Sedelmair Bernd 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Rösch, Karsten

Fölsch, Stefan 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Jasse, Rüdiger

0,0 0 0 0,0

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

 

6. RWK vom 30.06.2025

1.-3. Reinbek 1 (3.WK) Rahlstedt 1 (3.WK)

Lehmann, Ariane 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Korytkowski, Falk

Lehmann, Karsten 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Korytkowski, Maren

Thürk, Gerd 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Loth, Jaqueline

Hofmann, Eugen 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Meyer, Kerstin

Bennecker, Dimitrius 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Rastgu, Sonia

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Seferovic, Elvir

0,0 0 0 0,0

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx



7. RWK vom 09.05.2025

5.-2. Vierlanden 9 (3.WK) Hamwarde 1 (3.WK)

Hars,Torsten 196,9 0,0 201,2 201,2 Lòpez Renate

Buhk, Torsten 201,3 201,3 0,0 193,3 Dieckhoff, Sylvia

Barthels, Andy 198,4 0,0 203,6 203,6 Gruse, Norbert

Bösang, Thorben 199,0 199,0 0,0 199,5 Brüggemann, Franz

Rösch, Karsten 203,9 203,9 203,9 203,9 Lampe, Wilfried

Jasse, Rüdiger 204,5 204,5 202,4 202,4 Engel, Elka

808,7 0 2 811,1

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

8. RWK vom 07.05.2025

4.-1. Vierlanden 10 (3.WK) Reinbek 1 (4.WK)

Schlottau, Heiko 202,7 202,7 202,7 202,7 Lehmann, Ariane

Stahmer, Torsten 205,3 205,3 198,6 198,6 Lehmann, Karsten

Mackens, Dirk 204,1 204,1 0,0 194,1 Thürk, Gerd

Stark, Sigrid 198,7 0,0 203,0 203,0 Lehmann, Corinna

Sedlmair Bernd 200,1 200,1 198,6 198,6 Bennecker, Dimitrius

Fölsch, Stefan 194,5 0,0 0,0 0,0

812,2 2 0 802,9

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx



9. RWK vom 06.06.2025

5.-3. Vierlanden 9 (4.WK) Rahlstedt 1 (4.WK)

Hars,Torsten 194,5 0,0 199,9 199,9 Korytkowski, Falk

Buhk, Torsten 197,9 197,9 205,2 205,2 Korytkowski, Maren

Barthels, Andy 201,3 201,3 202,4 202,4 Loth, Jaqueline

Bösang, Thorben 203,2 203,2 0,0 199,2 Meyer, Kerstin

Rösch, Karsten 202,5 202,5 200,5 200,5 Rastgu, Sonia

Jasse, Rüdiger 194,1 0,0 0,0 198,6 Seferovic, Elvir

804,9 0 2 808,0

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 191,2 Roßner, Max

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

189,0 Schlottau, Marcel

10. RWK vom 03.06.2025

2.-4. Hamwarde 1 (4.WK) Vierlanden 10 (4.WK)

Lòpez Renate 195,8 0,0 0,0 191,2 Schlottau, Marcel

Dieckhoff, Sylvia 196,3 196,3 200,0 200,0 Stahmer, Torsten

Gruse, Norbert 203,1 203,1 0,0 186,4 Voß, Jasmin

Engel, Elka 202,7 202,7 195,0 195,0 Stark, Sigrid

Lampe, Wilfried 205,3 205,3 199,2 199,2 Sedelmair, Bernd

0,0 0,0 196,4 196,4 Fölsch, Stefan

807,4 2 0 790,6

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 192,5 Hüsken, Anke

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx



11. RWK vom 16.07.2025

4.-2. Vierlanden 10 (5.WK) Hamwarde 1 (5.WK)

Schlottau, Heiko 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Lòpez Renate

Stahmer, Torsten 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Dieckhoff, Sylvia

Reinecke, Marcel 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Gruse, Norbert

Stark, Sigrid 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Brüggemann, Franz

Sedelmair Bernd 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Lampe, Wilfried

Fölsch, Stefan 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0 0 0,0

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

12. RWK vom 14.07.2025

3.-5. Rahlstedt 1 (5.WK) Vierlanden 9 (5.WK)

Korytkowski, Falk 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Hars,Torsten

Korytkowski, Maren 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Buhk, Torsten

Loth, Jaqueline 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Barthels, Andy

Meyer, Kerstin 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Bösang, Thorben

Rastgu, Sonia 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Rösch, Karsten

Seferovic, Elvir 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Jasse, Rüdiger

0,0 0 0 0,0

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx



13. RWK vom 28.07.2025

1.-4. Reinbek 1 (5.WK) Vierlanden 10 (6.WK)

Lehmann, Ariane 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Schlottau, Heiko

Lehmann, Karsten 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Stahmer, Torsten

Thürk, Gerd 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Reinecke, Marcel

Hofmann, Eugen 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Stark, Sigrid

Bennecker, Dimitrius 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Sedelmair Bernd

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Fölsch, Stefan

0,0 0 0 0,0

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

14. RWK vom 01.07.2025

2.-5. Hamwarde 1 (6.WK) Vierlanden 9 (6.WK)

Lòpez Renate 188,3 0,0 191,6 191,6 Hars,Torsten

Dieckhoff, Sylvia 0,0 0,0 0,0 188,3 Buhk, Torsten

Gruse, Norbert 198,2 198,2 0,0 0,0 Barthels, Andy

Brüggemann, Franz 198,7 198,7 192,9 192,9 Bösang, Thorben

Lampe, Wilfried 202,6 202,6 201,2 201,2 Rösch, Karsten

Engel, Elka 199,8 199,8 193,6 193,6 Jasse, Rüdiger

799,3 2 0 779,3

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx



15. RWK vom 19.05.2025

3.-1. Rahlstedt 1 (6.WK) Reinbek 1 (6.WK)

Korytkowski, Falk 200,8 200,8 205,3 205,3 Lehmann, Ariane

Korytkowski, Maren 203,7 203,7 204,0 204,0 Lehmann, Karsten

Loth, Jaqueline 201,5 201,5 187,0 187,0 Thürk, Gerd

Meyer, Kerstin 197,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 Hofmann, Eugen

Rastgu, Sonia 197,2 0,0 202,1 202,1 Bennecker, Dimitrius

Seferovic, Elvir 200,7 200,7 0,0 0,0

806,7 2 0 798,4

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

Roßner, Max 198,9 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

16. RWK vom 08.08.2025

5.-4. Vierlanden 10 (7.WK) Vierlanden 9 (7.WK)

Schlottau, Heiko 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Hars,Torsten

Stahmer, Torsten 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Buhk, Torsten

Reinecke, Marcel 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Barthels, Andy

Stark, Sigrid 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Bösang, Thorben

Sedelmair Bernd 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Rösch, Karsten

Fölsch, Stefan 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Jasse, Rüdiger

0,0 0 0 0,0

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx



17. RWK vom 16.06.2025

3.-2. Rahlstedt 1 (7.WK) Hamwarde 1 (7.WK)

Korytkowski, Falk 204,8 204,8 0,0 200,1 Lòpez Renate

Korytkowski, Maren 204,1 204,1 203,2 203,2 Engel, Elka

Loth, Jaqueline 202,0 202,0 0,0 202,1 Gruse, Norbert

Roßner, Max 197,3 0,0 202,5 202,5 Brüggemann, Franz

Rastgu, Sonia 200,3 0,0 206,1 206,1 Lampe, Wilfried

Seferovic, Elvir 200,9 200,9 204,1 204,1 Schröter, Holger

811,8 0 2 815,9

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

18. RWK vom 11.08.2025

1.-5. Reinbek 1 (7.WK) Vierlanden 9 (8.WK)

Lehmann, Ariane 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Hars,Torsten

Lehmann, Karsten 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Buhk, Torsten

Thürk, Gerd 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Barthels, Andy

Hofmann, Eugen 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Bösang, Thorben

Bennecker, Dimitrius 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Rösch, Karsten

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Jasse, Rüdiger

0,0 0 0 0,0

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx



19. RWK vom 20.08.2025

4.-3. Vierlanden 10 (8.WK) Rahlstedt 1 (8.WK)

Schlottau, Heiko 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Korytkowski, Falk

Stahmer, Torsten 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Korytkowski, Maren

Reinecke, Marcel 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Loth, Jaqueline

Stark, Sigrid 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Meyer, Kerstin

Sedelmair Bernd 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Rastgu, Sonia

Fölsch, Stefan 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 Seferovic, Elvir

0,0 0 0 0,0

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

20. RWK vom 08.04.2025

2.-1. Hamwarde 1 (8.WK) Reinbek 1 (8.WK)

Dieckhoft, Sylvia 193,3 0,0 201,9 201,9 Lehmann, Ariane

Engel, Elka 203,4 203,4 197,5 197,5 Lehmann, Karsten

Lòpez Renate 203,4 203,4 196,7 196,7 Thürk, Gerd

Brüggmann, Franz 190,7 0,0 0,0 196,5 Hofmann, Eugen

Gruse, Norbert 205,4 205,4 201,7 201,7 Bennecker, Dimitrius

Lampe, Wilfried 203,2 203,2 0,0 0,0

815,4 2 0 797,8

Ersatzschützen: Ersatzschützen:

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx

xxx 0,0 0,0 xxx



Platz Name Verein 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. Mittelwert Zehntelwert

1 Lampe, Wilfried Hamwarde 1 200,9 203,9 205,3 202,6 206,1 203,2 203,7 1222,0

2 Gruse, Norbert Hamwarde 1 199,0 203,6 203,1 198,2 202,1 205,4 201,9 1211,4

3 Lòpez Renate Hamwarde 1 203,3 201,3 195,8 188,3 200,1 203,4 198,7 1192,2

4 Korytkowski, Maren Rahlstedt 1 206,5 202,1 205,2 203,7 204,1 204,3 1021,6

5 Engel, Elka Hamwarde 1 202,4 202,7 199,8 203,2 203,4 202,3 1011,5

6 Korytkowski, Falk Rahlstedt 1 203,0 196,3 199,9 200,8 204,8 201,0 1004,8

7 Seferovic, Elvir Rahlstedt 1 199,3 189,3 198,6 200,7 200,9 197,8 988,8

8 Brüggmann, Franz Hamwarde 1 188,1 199,5 198,7 202,5 190,7 195,9 979,5

9 Roßner, Max Rahlstedt 1 192,4 184,9 191,2 198,9 197,3 192,9 964,7

10 Loth, Jaqueline Rahlstedt 1 206,7 202,4 201,5 202,0 203,2 812,6

11 Rösch, Karsten Vierlanden 9 203,6 203,9 202,5 201,2 202,8 811,2

12 Lehmann, Ariane Reinbek 1 200,0 202,7 205,3 201,9 202,5 809,9

13 Benneker, Dimitrius Reinbek 1 201,3 198,6 202,1 201,7 200,9 803,7

14 Lehmann, Karsten Reinbek 1 200,0 198,6 204,0 197,5 200,0 800,1

15 Jasse, Rüdiger Vierlanden 9 204,7 204,5 194,1 193,6 199,2 796,9

16 Rastgu, Sonia Rahlstedt 1 197,5 200,5 197,2 200,3 198,9 795,5

17 Bösang, Thorben Vierlanden 9 198,3 199,0 203,2 192,9 198,4 793,4

18 Meyer, Kerstin Rahlstedt 1 205,4 190,9 199,2 197,3 198,2 792,8

19 Buhk, Torsten Vierlanden 9 203,4 201,3 197,9 188,3 197,7 790,9

20 Hars, Torsten Vierlanden 9 195,0 196,9 194,5 191,6 194,5 778,0

21 Dieckhoft, Sylvia Hamwarde 1 192,3 193,3 196,3 193,3 193,8 775,2

22 Thürk, Gerd Reinbek 1 197,2 194,1 187,0 196,7 193,8 775,0

23 Stahmer, Torsten Vierlanden 10 203,8 205,3 200,0 203,0 609,1

24 Sedlmair, Bernd Vierlanden 10 201,7 200,1 199,2 200,3 601,0

25 Barthels, Andy Vierlanden 9 196,9 198,4 201,3 198,9 596,6

26 Stark, Sigrid Vierlanden 10 199,6 198,7 195,0 197,8 593,3

27 Fölsch, Stefan Vierlanden 10 197,6 194,5 196,4 196,2 588,5

28 Schlottau, Heiko Vierlanden 10 203,5 202,7 203,1 406,2

29 Lehmann, Corinna Reinbek 1 199,3 203,0 201,2 402,3

30 Hofmann, Eugen Reinbek 1 198,9 196,5 197,7 395,4



31 Schlottau, Marcel Vierlanden 10 191,3 191,2 191,3 382,5

32 Mackens, Dirk Vierlanden 10 204,1 204,1 204,1

33 Schröter, Holger Hamwarde 1 204,1 204,1 204,1

34 Reinecke, Marcel Vierlanden 10 200,4 200,4 200,4

35 Bachmann, Viktor Rahlstedt 1 194,6 194,6 194,6

36 Meyer, Helga Vierlanden 10 192,8 192,8 192,8

37 Hüsken, Anke Vierlanden 10 192,5 192,5 192,5

38 Voß, Jasmin Vierlanden 10 186,4 186,4 186,4

39 #DIV/0! 0,0

40 #DIV/0! 0,0

41 #DIV/0! 0,0

42 #DIV/0! 0,0

43


